Exhibit 4
Residential Equivalent Connections (RECs)

St. Paul
s . . . The Heights
District Sewer Segment From To Existing REC Ex. Cumulative REC  The Heights REC Cumulative REC
1-SP-214  McKnight Rd Montana Ave Larpenteur Ave 0 0 0 0
Larpenteur Ave McKnight Rd Howard St 0 0 0 0
Larpenteur Ave Howard St Howard St (204' west) 0 0 240 240
Larpenteur Ave Howard St (204' west) Beebe Rd 8 8 540 788
Larpenteur Ave Beebe Rd Ruth St 13 21 0 801
Ruth St Larpenteur Ave Hoyt Ave 71 92 0 872
Hoyt Ave Ruth St Hazel St 128 220 0 1,000
Hoyt Ave Hazel St ‘White Bear Ave 30 250 0 1,030
8566-371  McKnight Rd Arlington Ave Edgewater Blvd 102 102 131 233
Edgewater Blvd Maryland Ave Case Ave 74 176 0 307
Case Ave Edgewater Blvd Hazel St 368 544 0 675
Hazel St Case Ave Minnehaha Ave 1,623 2,167 0 2,298
Maplewood
District Sewer Segment From To Existing REC Ex. Cumulative REC
35(S) Montana Ave Lakewood Dr McKnight Rd 46 46
Hoyt Ave cul-de-sac McKnight Rd 14 60
McKnight Rd Montana Ave Larpenteur Ave 7 67
Currie St cul-de-sac McKnight Rd 15 82
McKnight Rd Ripley Ave Larpenteur Ave 32 114
Larpenteur Ave Currie St Howard St 5 119
33(S) Larpenteur Ave Howard St Ruth St 6 125
Beebe Rd MH 3 Larpenteur Ave 16 141
Mounds Park Academy 27 168
36(S) Myrtle Ct cul-de-sac Nebraska Ave 9 9
Currie St Montana Ave Nebraska Ave 8 17
Nebraska Ave cul-de-sac McKnight Rd 32 49
McKnight Rd Nebraska Ave Maryland Ave 93 142
34(S) Townhouses of Maple Woods 60 202
Maplewood Apartments 72 274
Hill-Murray School 138 412
Century Trails Senior Living 40 452
Trail's Edge Townhomes 48 500
Myrtle St Montana Ave Larpenteur Ave 22 522
Larpenteur Ave Myrtle St Sterling St 18 540
Sterling St Larpenteur Ave Mary St 76 616
Lakewood Dr Larpenteur Ave Montana Ave 28 644
Mary St Montana Ave cul-de-sac 62 706
Arlington Ave cul-de-sac McKnight Rd 30 736



